Solid Waste Fee Ordinance Updates

WASTE EXPORT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE											
MATERIAL	Current Fees		Effective 1/1/2026*		e Change	Percent Change					
Solid Waste (Self-Haul) based on weight at Transfer Stations (per ton) +	\$	105.00	\$ 160.00	\$	55.00	52%					
Solid Waste (Self-Haul) Minimum Fee at Transfer Stations (up to 360 pounds) •	\$	20.00	\$ 30.00	\$	10.00	50%					
Solid Waste (G-Certificated Haulers) based on weight at Transfer Stations (per ton)	\$	105.00	\$ 149.00	\$	44.00	42%					
Solid Waste (Self-Haul) at Drop Box Sites (per cubic yard) +	\$	20.00	\$ 30.00	\$	10.00	50%					
Solid Waste (Self-Haul) Minimum Fee at Drop Box Sites (up to 1 cubic yard)	\$	20.00	\$ 30.00	\$	10.00	50%					
Vactor Waste (per load) +	\$	567.00	\$ 598.00	\$	31.00	5%					
Residual Reclamation Waste (RRW) delivered to Intermodal Facility (per ton) +	\$	99.00	\$ 104.00	\$	5.00	5%					
Residual Reclamation Waste (RRW) Minimum Fee (up to 23 tons per container) +	\$	2,277.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$	115.00	5%					
Hard to Handle Waste (per ton) +	\$	200.00	\$ 250.00	\$	50.00	25%					

Notes:

- Fee includes applicable Solid Waste Collection Tax
- + plus Solid Waste Collection Tax

MATERIAL	Curre	ent Fees	Effective 1/1/2026*	Fee Change	Percent Change
Unsecured Load Fee (Less than or equal to 8,000 pounds)	\$	5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	300%
Unsecured Load Fee (Greater than or equal to 8,000 pounds)	\$	10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.00	150%

- Rates last updated 16 years ago in 2009
- Includes all waste processed via the Waste Export Contract (MSW at transfer stations, drop boxes, vactor and RRW materials)
- Establishes base index rates and 3% annual escalator
- Updated unsecured load fees



^{*}Annual 3% fee increase per SCC 7.41.202 beginning 1/1/2027